Desigo CC Management Station   5082
s Industry, Inc.
Building Technologies Division
s
 Data Sheet
Fire Safety Products
Desigo® CC
Fire Safety Management Station (v2.1)

Network Switches
Model Part Number Description
SCALANCE X204-2 500-650537   Multi-Mode Ethernet Fiber Switch
EIS6-100T/FT 571-581   Multi-mode Ethernet Fiber Switch
EIS-ENCL 571-582 Enclosure for Multi-mode Ethernet Fiber Switch
s Industry, Inc.
Building Technologies Division –8–
Details for Ordering ─ (continued)
NEW LICENSES – Required Software Licenses
Model Part Number Description
CCA-EXT-FSET P55802-Y118-A100 New license for Extended Feature Set
CCA-1-CL P55802-Y119-A200 New license for Add one (1) Client
CCA-MAX-CL P55802-Y120-A200 New license for Add Max Clients
NEW LICENSES – Required Fire Safety Point Licenses
Model Part Number Description
CCA-100-FIRE P55802-Y158-A412 Desigo CC license for new installs:  Add 100 Fire dps
CCA-1000-FIRE P55802-Y158-A413 Desigo CC license for new installs:  Add 1,000 Fire dps
CCA-5000-FIRE P55802-Y158-A453 Desigo CC license for new installs:  Add 5,000 Fire dps
CCA-10000-FIRE P55802-Y158-A414 Desigo CC license for new installs:  Add 10,000 Fire dps
CCA-100-SCADA P55802-Y124-A412
Desigo CC license for new installs:  Add 100 OPC Client Points
(and other general purpose Data Point [dps])
CCA-1000-SCADA P55802-Y124-A413 Desigo CC for new installs:  Add 1000 OPC Client Points
(and other general purpose dps)
NEW LICENSES – Required Software Licenses, Video
Model Part Number Description
CCA-V-PLUS P55802-Y159-A300

DCC-EXSW-000-M S54465-C47-A1 Desigo CC Installation DVD (with print manual)
CMD.04 S55802-Y148
USB license hardware key (dongle)
Hardware key is mandatory for Engineering Licenses (Model CCA-ENG)
CCA-ENG P55802-Y130-A100
One-year Engineering License
Provides access to all Desigo CC functionality for one year.
Engineering Licenses requires use of a hardware key (Model CMD.04)
RENEWAL LICENSES – Required Software Licenses
Model Part Number Description
CCA-EXT-FSET-SUR P55802-Y118-B100 Desigo CC:  Software License Renewal (SUR) for Extended Feature Set
CCA-1-CL-SUR P55802-Y119-B200 Desigo CC:  Software License Renewal (SUR) for Add one (1) Client
CCA-MAX-CL-SUR P55802-Y120-B200 Desigo CC:  Software License Renewal (SUR) for Add Max Clients
RENEWAL LICENSES – Fire Safety Point Licenses
Model Part Number Description
CCA-100-FIRE-SUR P55802-Y158-B412 Desigo CC: Software License Renewal (SUR) for Add 100 Fire dps
CCA-1000-FIRE-SUR P55802-Y158-B413 Desigo CC: Software License Renewal (SUR) for Add 1,000 Fire dps
CCA-5000-FIRE-SUR P55802-Y158-B453 Desigo CC: Software License Renewal (SUR) for Add 5,000 Fire dps
CCA-10000-FIRE-SUR P55802-Y158-B414 Desigo CC: Software License Renewal (SUR) for  Add 10,000 Fire dps
CCA-100-SCADA-SUR P55802-Y124-B412
Desigo CC Software License Renewal (SUR) for:  Add 100 OPC Client Points
(and other general purpose Data Point [dps])
CCA-1000-SCADA-SUR P55802-Y124-B413

CCA-OP-AS-TR-SUR P55802-Y103-B300 Desigo CC:  Assisted Event Treatment Option [for SUR]
CCA-OP-RE-PR-SUR P55802-Y104-B300 Desigo CC:  Available options for the Reaction Processor [for SUR]
CCA-OP-LOG-V-SUR P55802-Y132-B300 Desigo CC:  License for the Log Viewer and Detailed Log [for SUR]
CCA-OP-WS-LIVE-SUR P55802-Y163-B300
Desigo CC:  License for live data for the Mobile App
(up to five [5] concurrent mobile apps users) – [for SUR]
CCA-OP-WS-CMD-SUR P55802-Y166-B300 Desigo CC:  License for object commanding in the Mobile App [for SUR]
CCA-OP-WS-ADD-SUR P55802-Y167-B300 Desigo CC:  License to add one (1) more concurrent Mobile App user [for SUR]
SERVICE LICENSES – Required Software Licenses
Model Part Number Description
CCA-EXT-FSET-SUS P55802-Y118-C100 Software upgrade service (SUS) for Extended Feature Set
CCA-1-CL-SUS P55802-Y119-C200 Software upgrade service (SUS) for Add one (1) Client
CCA-MAX-CL-SUS P55802-Y120-C200 Software upgrade service (SUS) for Add Max Clients
SERVICE LICENSES – Fire Safety Point Licenses
Model Part Number Description
CCA-100-FIRE-SUS P55802-Y158-C412 Software upgrade service (SUS) for Add 100 Fire dps
CCA-1000-FIRE-SUS P55802-Y158-C413 Software upgrade service (SUS) for Add 1,000 Fire dps
CCA-5000-FIRE-SUS P55802-Y158-C453 Software upgrade service (SUS) for Add 5,000 Fire dps
CCA-10000-FIRE-SUS P55802-Y158-C414 Software upgrade service (SUS) for Add 10,000 Fire dps
CCA-100-SCADA-SUS P55802-Y124-C412 Software upgrade service (SUS) for Add 100 OPC Client Points
(and other general-purpose dps)
CCA-1000-SCADA-SUS P55802-Y124-C413 Software upgrade service (SUS) for Add 1000 OPC Client Points
(and other general-purpose dps)
s Industry, Inc.
Building Technologies Division –11–
Details for Ordering ─ (continued)